



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16007/2023**

VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. A P Singh, Ms. Richa Singh, Ms. Pratima Rani, Ms. Geeta Chauhan, and Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocates
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

**OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
(HQS), TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI AND ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for DSJ.

Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

ORDER
08.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.
2. Since in other batch matters, pleadings are complete and a direction for written submissions has also been passed, it is apposite to direct the parties to also file their written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the



form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.

3. List of judgments along with the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.

4. List on 17.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2024

Aj