



\$~19 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8755/2020

VIKAS SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Ms.
Pankhuri Jain, Ms. Sanskruti Tiwari,
Ms. Khushi Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for R-
1 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 16007/2023

VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
(HQS), TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.
Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 04th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 8, 2026/ab